	Average
	Age
	Sex
	Educational Class
	Marital Status
	Residence Status
	Employment Status 

	Factors Related to Family

	55.0±63.3
	643.0
	732.0
	587.0
	825.0
	053.0
	673.0

	Economic and Social Factors

	75.0±54.3
	008.0
	005.0
	390.0
	421.0
	198.0
	296.0

	Factors Related to Environment 

	53.0±62.3
	250.0
	022.0
	669.0
	762.0
	866.0
	746.0

	Factors Related to Educational Content

	72.0±02.4
	037.0
	025.0
	291.0
	976.0
	105.0
	017.0

	Factors Related to Level and Way of Students’ Learning

	46.0±71.3
	275.0
	234.0
	056.0
	264.0
	802.0
	977.0

	Factors Related to Lecturer 

	60.0±73.3
	150.0
	012.0
	491.0
	251.0
	737.0
	144.0
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